Denbighshire County Council – Decisions taken by the Partnerships Scrutiny Committee on Thursday, 17 December 2020

Agenda	Topic	Decision
Item No		

1	APOLOGIES	Apologies for absence were received from Councillors Gareth Lloyd Davies and David G Williams.
2	DECLARATION OF INTERESTS	None were declared.
3	URGENT MATTERS AS AGREED BY THE CHAIR	No urgent matters had been raised with the Chair prior to the meeting.
4	MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING	The minutes of the Partnerships Scrutiny Committee meeting held on 5 November 2020 were submitted. The Committee: Resolved: - to receive the minutes of the Partnerships Scrutiny Committee meeting held on 5 November 2020 and approve them as a true and correct record of the proceedings. No matters were raised in relation to the contents of the minutes.
5	COMMUNITY SAFETY PARTNERSHIP ANNUAL UPDATE FOR 2019-20	The Committee: Resolved: - subject to the above comments and observations to receive the Community Safety Partnership's (i) performance and statistical update for 2019-20; and (ii) latest 6-month report on crime statistics and the Partnership's actions
6	COVID-19 ACTIVE TRAVEL PLAN SCHEMES	The Committee: Resolved: - subject to the above concerns and observations

Denbighshire County Council – Decisions taken by the Partnerships Scrutiny Committee on Thursday, 17 December 2020

Agenda Item No	Topic	Decision
		 (i) to acknowledge the process followed by the Council in identifying and developing projects, applying for the grant and implementing projects, along with the difficulties encountered due to the short timescale given by the Welsh Government; (ii) to emphasise the importance of early engagement in future with local Member Area Groups (MAGs), local members, and town/ community councils for proposed schemes to utilise central government grant funding in specific towns or communities; and (iii) that a further report be presented to the Committee in six months' time on the impact of the COVID-19 Active Travel Plan Schemes on Denbighshire's towns and the lessons learnt from planning for this particular scheme in readiness for future schemes with short application deadlines and lead-in times.
7	SCRUTINY WORK PROGRAMME	The Committee: Resolved: -
		(i) subject to the above inclusions and amendments to approve the Committee's forward work programme; and (ii) to appoint Councillor Christine Marston to serve as Denbighshire's Scrutiny representative on the Sub-Regional Children's Assessment Care Centre Project Board.
8	FEEDBACK FROM COMMITTEE REPRESENTATIVES	The Committee: <u>Resolved</u> : - to receive Councillor Marston's report on the discussions that took place at the recent Betsi Cadwaladr University Health Board Stakeholder Reference Group

Denbighshire County Council – Decisions taken by the Partnerships Scrutiny Committee on Thursday, 17 December 2020

Agenda Item No	Topic	Decision
		meeting.